

State of Utah

SPENCER J. COX Governor

DEIDRE HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

Department of Environmental Quality

Kimberly D. Shelley Interim Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Erica Brown Gaddis, PhD Director Water Quality Board Jennifer Grant, Chair Gregg A. Galecki, Vice Chair Steven K. Earley Brandon Gordon Michael D. Luers Emily Niehaus Kimberly D. Shelley Dr. James VanDerslice James Webb Dr. Erica Brown Gaddis *Executive Secretary*

Utah Water Quality Board Meeting Via Adobe Connect https://utdeq.adobeconnect.com/wqb

January 27, 2021 Board Meeting Begins at 8:30 am

AGENDA

Water Quality Board Meeting - Roll Call

A. Electronic Meeting Notice	Gregg Galecki
B. Minutes: Approval of Minutes for December 2, 2020 Water Quality Board Meeting	Gregg Galecki
C. Executive Secretary's Report	John Mackey
 D. Funding Requests: Financial Report Mountain Green Sewer Improvement District Wastewater Treatment Project Introduction	Skyler Davies ad Authorization nd Ken Hoffman
E. Other Durgin and	

E. Other Business

1. Wastewater Operator Certification Council 2021-2024 Appointment RecommendationsJudy Etherington

F. Public Comment Period

G. Meeting Adjournment

Next Meeting February 24, 2021 8:30 am Via Adobe Connect https://utdeq.adobeconnect.com/wqb

DWQ-2021-000436 Revised 1/26/2021

> 195 North 1950 West • Salt Lake City, UT Mailing Address: PO Box 144870 • Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4870 Telephone (801) 536-4300 • Fax (801) 536-4301 • TDD (801) 536-4284 www.deg.utah.gov Printed on 100% recycled paper